
                           Mississippi Valley Conference Championship Meet
                         Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by Onalaska High School
                                        West Salem, Wisconsin
                                          October 11, 2018
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                                Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == =================================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 4679 Kora Malecek             10 Onalaska                            18:59.1  6:07 
      2    2 4743 Hannah Wilcox-Borg       10 Tomah                               19:23.2  6:15 
      3    3 4680 Lydia Malecek            10 Onalaska                            19:56.5  6:26 
      4    4 4681 Ellie Smith              10 Onalaska                            20:08.9  6:30 
      5    5 4650 Greta Trapp              11 La Crosse Logan                     20:14.5  6:31 
      6    6 4669 Aubrey Clements          10 Onalaska                            20:15.1  6:32 
      7    7 4678 Amailia Malecek          10 Onalaska                            20:15.1  6:32 
      8    8 4619 Jane Pinkowski           12 La Crosse Central                   20:44.3  6:41 
      9    9 4607 Megan Degenhart          12 La Crosse Central                   20:45.7  6:41 
     10   10 4622 Lilith Wehrs              9 La Crosse Central                   20:53.4  6:44 
     11   11 4652 Marlie Voigt             11 La Crosse Logan                     20:58.8  6:46 
     12   12 4671 Claudia Delgado          10 Onalaska                            21:07.9  6:49 
     13   13 4539 Karlie Meyer             10 Aquinas                             21:16.8  6:51 
     14   14 4577 Elle Stussy               9 Holmen                              21:30.8  6:56 
     15   15 4639 Anya Hirsch              12 La Crosse Logan                     21:40.7  6:59 
     16   16 4649 Brooke Thurman           10 La Crosse Logan                     21:44.8  7:00 
     17   17 4623 Carmen West              12 La Crosse Central                   21:47.8  7:01 
     18   18 4677 Jillian Lonning           9 Onalaska                            21:52.4  7:03 
     19   19 4647 Leah Surprenant          12 La Crosse Logan                     22:02.3  7:06 
     20   20 4735 Brooke Bakken            10 Tomah                               22:02.4  7:06 
     21   21 4608 Kacy Eckhardt            10 La Crosse Central                   22:10.9  7:09 
     22   22 4651 Avery Trohkimoinen       10 La Crosse Logan                     22:12.7  7:09 
     23   23 4535 Angela Ellis             12 Aquinas                             22:14.0  7:10 
     24   24 4567 Michaela Bertram          9 Holmen                              22:19.4  7:12 
     25   25 4566 Lydia Addison            10 Holmen                              22:25.4  7:14 
     26   26 4646 Lieba Schwalbe           11 La Crosse Logan                     22:26.5  7:14 
     27   27 4625 Eden Winga               10 La Crosse Central                   22:35.3  7:17 
     28   28 4715 Angie Talsky             12 Sparta                              22:48.9  7:21 
     29   29 4575 Ryleigh Pesik            11 Holmen                              22:53.2  7:22 
     30   30 4709 Morgan Intihar            9 Sparta                              22:55.7  7:23 
     31   31 4572 Sophia Hoch              10 Holmen                              23:00.6  7:25 
     32   32 4536 Grace Gyllander          10 Aquinas                             23:21.2  7:31 
     33   33 4540 Shelby Thicke            12 Aquinas                             23:30.3  7:34 
     34   34 4569 Grace Filips              9 Holmen                              23:31.3  7:35 
     35   35 4742 Brooke Lucka             10 Tomah                               23:35.7  7:36 
     36   36 4737 Brielle Harmel           11 Tomah                               23:38.5  7:37 
     37   37 4613 Macey Heath              11 La Crosse Central                   24:02.1  7:45 
     38   38 4573 Brookelyn Lewis          12 Holmen                              24:04.1  7:45 
     39   39 4533 Maddie Belland           12 Aquinas                             24:05.2  7:46 
     40   40 4739 Reyna Herold             11 Tomah                               24:28.1  7:53 
     41   41 4714 Emma Smith               12 Sparta                              24:37.6  7:56 
     42   42 4738 Jenna Hausman            10 Tomah                               24:45.6  7:59 
     43   43 4705 Emma Blackdeer            9 Sparta                              24:46.5  7:59 
     44   44 4711 Nadia Laufenberg          9 Sparta                              25:36.6  8:15 
     45   45 4713 Esmerelda Hernandez      11 Sparta                              26:28.6  8:32 
     46   46 4710 Amanda Jaeger             9 Sparta                              27:47.9  8:57 
     47   47 4736 Lexi Chambers             9 Tomah                               27:57.6  9:00 
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                              **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  
  1.    21  Onalaska                              (19:55.0  99:34.7 1:16.0)
====================================================
  1      1  Kora Malecek              10 18:59.1
  2      3  Lydia Malecek             10 19:56.5
  3      4  Ellie Smith               10 20:08.9
  4      6  Aubrey Clements           10 20:15.1
  5      7  Amailia Malecek           10 20:15.1
  6   ( 12) Claudia Delgado           10 21:07.9
  7   ( 18) Jillian Lonning            9 21:52.4
  
  2.    65  La Crosse Central                     (21:16.5  106:22.1 1:26.6)
====================================================
  1      8  Jane Pinkowski            12 20:44.3
  2      9  Megan Degenhart           12 20:45.7
  3     10  Lilith Wehrs               9 20:53.4
  4     17  Carmen West               12 21:47.8
  5     21  Kacy Eckhardt             10 22:10.9
  6   ( 27) Eden Winga                10 22:35.3
  7   ( 37) Macey Heath               11 24:02.1
  
  3.    66  La Crosse Logan                       (21:20.3  106:41.1 1:47.8)
====================================================
  1      5  Greta Trapp               11 20:14.5
  2     11  Marlie Voigt              11 20:58.8
  3     15  Anya Hirsch               12 21:40.7
  4     16  Brooke Thurman            10 21:44.8
  5     19  Leah Surprenant           12 22:02.3
  6   ( 22) Avery Trohkimoinen        10 22:12.7
  7   ( 26) Lieba Schwalbe            11 22:26.5
  
  4.   123  Holmen                                (22:25.9  112:09.4 1:29.8)
====================================================
  1     14  Elle Stussy                9 21:30.8
  2     24  Michaela Bertram           9 22:19.4
  3     25  Lydia Addison             10 22:25.4
  4     29  Ryleigh Pesik             11 22:53.2
  5     31  Sophia Hoch               10 23:00.6
  6   ( 34) Grace Filips               9 23:31.3
  7   ( 38) Brookelyn Lewis           12 24:04.1
  
  5.   133  Tomah                                 (22:37.6  113:07.9 5:04.9)
====================================================
  1      2  Hannah Wilcox-Borg        10 19:23.2
  2     20  Brooke Bakken             10 22:02.4
  3     35  Brooke Lucka              10 23:35.7
  4     36  Brielle Harmel            11 23:38.5
  5     40  Reyna Herold              11 24:28.1
  6   ( 42) Jenna Hausman             10 24:45.6
  7   ( 47) Lexi Chambers              9 27:57.6
  
  6.   140  Aquinas                               (22:53.5  114:27.5 2:48.4)
====================================================
  1     13  Karlie Meyer              10 21:16.8
  2     23  Angela Ellis              12 22:14.0
  3     32  Grace Gyllander           10 23:21.2
  4     33  Shelby Thicke             12 23:30.3
  5     39  Maddie Belland            12 24:05.2
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  7.   186  Sparta                                (24:09.1  120:45.3 2:47.7)
====================================================
  1     28  Angie Talsky              12 22:48.9
  2     30  Morgan Intihar             9 22:55.7
  3     41  Emma Smith                12 24:37.6
  4     43  Emma Blackdeer             9 24:46.5
  5     44  Nadia Laufenberg           9 25:36.6
  6   ( 45) Esmerelda Hernandez       11 26:28.6
  7   ( 46) Amanda Jaeger              9 27:47.9
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                           **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                                Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == =================================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 4638 Ellie Haverland           9 La Crosse Logan                     21:10.9  6:50 
      2    2 4675 Caroline Kearns          10 Onalaska                            21:20.6  6:53 
      3    3 4640 Ashley Janisch            9 La Crosse Logan                     22:16.7  7:11 
      4    4 4644 Libby Miller             12 La Crosse Logan                     22:34.1  7:16 
      5    5 4643 Mackenzey Larsen         11 La Crosse Logan                     22:43.7  7:19 
      6    6 4637 Megan Abraham            10 La Crosse Logan                     22:48.9  7:21 
      7    7 4641 Lucy Kujak               10 La Crosse Logan                     22:58.7  7:24 
      8    8 4668 Caitlin Caretta          11 Onalaska                            23:08.1  7:27 
      9    9 4673 Abbie Giunta             12 Onalaska                            23:08.2  7:27 
     10   10 4574 Jayda Nelson             12 Holmen                              23:41.4  7:38 
     11   11 4603 Katie Arlt                9 La Crosse Central                   24:08.0  7:47 
     12   12 4682 Falyn Stainaker           9 Onalaska                            24:24.4  7:52 
     13   13 4609 Tessa Edge               12 La Crosse Central                   24:29.5  7:53 
     14   14 4570 Anna Goyette             12 Holmen                              24:31.7  7:54 
     15   15 3652 Brooke Visker            11 Onalaska                            24:35.2  7:55 
     16   16 4672 Lauren Ecklund           10 Onalaska                            24:43.2  7:58 
     17   17 4674 Rachel Hosch             10 Onalaska                            24:45.7  7:59 
     18   18 4618 Ncaylee Niemann           9 La Crosse Central                   24:49.9  8:00 
     19   19 4568 Hannah Burkhalter        10 Holmen                              24:52.0  8:01 
     20   20 4616 Morgan Klingelhofer      10 La Crosse Central                   25:03.1  8:04 
     21   21 4610 Haley Edwards             9 La Crosse Central                   25:17.6  8:09 
     22   22 4624 Lydia Wilson             10 La Crosse Central                   25:20.1  8:10 
     23      4670 Kay Dale                 12 Onalaska                            25:58.7  8:22 
     24   23 4571 Kaylah Haas              11 Holmen                              25:59.9  8:23 
     25   24 4617 Makayla Kramer            9 La Crosse Central                   26:28.0  8:32 
     26      4615 Heleyna Kammel           11 La Crosse Central                   26:31.5  8:33 
     27   25 4576 Cali Shepard             12 Holmen                              26:32.2  8:33 
     28      4741 Josie Kollrich           11 Tomah                               26:33.1  8:33 
     29   26 4579 Alexis Young             12 Holmen                              26:33.6  8:33 
     30   27 4648 Marcie Szafran           10 La Crosse Logan                     26:36.6  8:34 
     31      4708 Christina Matias-Escalan 12 Sparta                              26:53.4  8:40 
     32      4620 Miriam Shepard            9 La Crosse Central                   27:15.0  8:47 
     33      4716 Edith Valsco-Hernandez    9 Sparta                              27:26.9  8:51 
     34      4712 Eloisa Ramirez           10 Sparta                              27:28.4  8:51 
     35      4642 Stevie Large             10 La Crosse Logan                     27:42.7  8:56 
     36      4676 Kayla Krueger            12 Onalaska                            28:05.9  9:03 
     37      4614 Claire Ivens             11 La Crosse Central                   28:13.9  9:06 
     38   28 4578 Bronte' Wise              9 Holmen                              28:37.5  9:13 
     39      4706 Ashley Gudino             9 Sparta                              29:32.5  9:31 
     40      4740 Joy Hilson                9 Tomah                               29:57.8  9:39 
     41      4612 Alexa Forde              12 La Crosse Central                   30:11.6  9:44 
     42      4645 Randi Rosen              10 La Crosse Logan                     31:26.8 10:08 
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  1.    19  La Crosse Logan                       (22:18.9  111:34.3 1:38.0)
====================================================
  1      1  Ellie Haverland            9 21:10.9
  2      3  Ashley Janisch             9 22:16.7
  3      4  Libby Miller              12 22:34.1
  4      5  Mackenzey Larsen          11 22:43.7
  5      6  Megan Abraham             10 22:48.9
  6   (  7) Lucy Kujak                10 22:58.7
  7   ( 27) Marcie Szafran            10 26:36.6
  
  2.    46  Onalaska                              (23:19.3  116:36.5 3:14.6)
====================================================
  1      2  Caroline Kearns           10 21:20.6
  2      8  Caitlin Caretta           11 23:08.1
  3      9  Abbie Giunta              12 23:08.2
  4     12  Falyn Stainaker            9 24:24.4
  5     15  Brooke Visker             11 24:35.2
  6   ( 16) Lauren Ecklund            10 24:43.2
  7   ( 17) Rachel Hosch              10 24:45.7
  
  3.    83  La Crosse Central                     (24:45.7  123:48.1 1:09.6)
====================================================
  1     11  Katie Arlt                 9 24:08.0
  2     13  Tessa Edge                12 24:29.5
  3     18  Ncaylee Niemann            9 24:49.9
  4     20  Morgan Klingelhofer       10 25:03.1
  5     21  Haley Edwards              9 25:17.6
  6   ( 22) Lydia Wilson              10 25:20.1
  7   ( 24) Makayla Kramer             9 26:28.0
  
  4.    91  Holmen                                (25:07.5  125:37.2 2:50.8)
====================================================
  1     10  Jayda Nelson              12 23:41.4
  2     14  Anna Goyette              12 24:31.7
  3     19  Hannah Burkhalter         10 24:52.0
  4     23  Kaylah Haas               11 25:59.9
  5     25  Cali Shepard              12 26:32.2
  6   ( 26) Alexis Young              12 26:33.6
  7   ( 28) Bronte' Wise               9 28:37.5

Incomplete Teams:

Tomah                                
           Josie Kollrich 11, Joy Hilson  9

Sparta                               
           Christina Matias-Escalante 12, Edith Valsco-Hernandez  9, Eloisa Ramirez 10, Ashley Gudino 


